Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 1
3.12.2016 - 12:00

Women, 50m Freestyle

11 years and older

Results

Points: FINA 2016

Rank
11-12 years

RANNAMETS, Brita
VALDMAA, Laura-Liis
TOKOVENKO, Lisett
KUEBAR, Kirke
POGODINA, Jekaterina
VILLEMS, Mariette
TAENNA, Sandra
KORPENKOV, Jana
KAASIK, Liisbeth

10. KADAK, Karoliina

11. TETERINA, Anastassia
12. LUTS, Sigrid

13. SARAPOVA, Viktoria
14. SAHKU, Lisanne Maris
15. ZAITSEVA, Marija-Anzhelika
16. PEBERG, Getter

17. KALJUR, Hannah

18. PAPSTEL, Chrystel

©CoNo Or~WNE

13 - 14 years

1. LESSING, Getriin Marii
HALJASORG, Hanna
MEEKSA, Mia Marleen
JOGI, Ida Tuule
SIILAK, Katariina
KUNDER, Anne
KALVIK, Madelen

NogM~WON

15 - 16 years

1. KUNTRO, Carmen
2. MERILOO, Kaari
3. JAGUSON, Laura
4. HIIEMAEE, Heli

17 - 25 years

1. PAESLANE, Diana
2. JAOMAA, Janeli
3. LJAS, Loona

4. TOOME, Relika

YB

FRR

05

05

FRRA

05
05

05

05
05

03
03
03
03
02
02
02

01
00
00
00

97

RRS

Ujumise SK

Tartu UK

Wiru Swim

Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tueri UK

Tueri UK

Ujumise SK

Wiru Swim

Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Laeaenemaa Spordikool
Tueri UK

Wiru Swim

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

Ujumise SK

Tartu UK

Wiru Swim

Ujumise SK
Laeaenemaa Spordikool

Wiru Swim
Wiru Swim
Wiru Swim
Paide UK

Tartu UK
Tartu UK
Wiru Swim
Wiru Swim

Time

27.50
28.44
29.63
30.63
30.65
31.54
32.18
33.13
33.75
34.92
35.03
36.07
36.30
36.69
37.42
3791
41.19
41.44

20.78
290.82
31.50
31.87
32.29
32.71
33.73

29.69
31.01
31.12
34.00

28.07
30.93
3191
32.55

Pts

603
545
482
436
435
400
376
345
326
294
292
267
262
254
239
230
179
176

475
473
401
387
372
358
327

479
420
416
319

567
424
386
363
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 2
3.12.2016 - 12:07

Men, 50m Freestyle

11 years and older
Results

Points: FINA 2016

Rank
11-12 years

©CoNo Or~WNE

MILK, Karl Mattias
ROOSE, Ralf
TISCHLER, Raigo
PENT, Mihkel
ZIMAREYV, Danil
SAKS, Stefan
SANDER, Robert
PRANK, Herbert Hugo
VOOL, Mattias
IVANOV, Nikita
METSA, Aap Valter
ROHTLA, Hendrik
JEVONEN, Denis
PRANS, Sten-Artti
LASKO, Aleksander
ROOTSMA, Ats
BOISEN, Rasmus
KIHO, Gerd Jesper
PRANK, Hubert Uku
SEREMET, Aleksandr
ROOTS, Oskar
TSURENKOV, Andrei
PIIRMAA, Arti
NIKOLAENKOV, Vasily

13 - 14 years

CoNoOr~WONE

TAMM, Johan
VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes
ASMUS, Erik

HANKO, Oskar

HEIN, Eric Mathias
RUOTSALAINEN, Patrik
VALKRUSMAN, Andreas
KROON, Ander Markus
KUNTRO, Risto

PRANK, Ervin Otto
TOATER, Eerik

ARU, Edmond

EHVIK, Daniil
KOHTRING, Kaspar
SUURKAEYV, Martin
NORAK, Raiko

15- 16 years

ok wbdpE

AHTIAINEN, Alex

REIU, Sven

JAGUSON, Sander

KALJUVEE O'BROCK, Toomas
BURASNIKOV, Artjom
MAENNA, Martin

YB
04  Ujumise SK

04 Tartu UK

04  Paide UK

05 Ujumise SK

04  ARGO Ujumisklubi
04  Ujumise SK

05 Tartu UK

05 Tartu UK

05 Tartu UK

05 ARGO Ujumisklubi
05 Ujumise SK

05 Paide UK

04  ARGO Ujumisklubi
05 Tartu UK

04  Ujumise SK

04  Ujumise SK

05 Tartu UK

05 Tartu UK

05 Tartu UK

05 ARGO Ujumisklubi
05 Tartu UK

04  ARGO Ujumisklubi
05 Paide UK

05 ARGO Ujumisklubi

02
02
02
02
02
02
03
02
03
03
02
03
03
02
03
03

01
00
00
01
00
01

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

Paide UK

Laeaenemaa Spordikool
Paide UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Ujumise SK

Wiru Swim

Tartu UK

Tueri UK

Wiru Swim

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Laeaenemaa Spordikool
Tueri UK

Tueri UK

Ujumise SK

Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tueri UK

Time Pts
28.93 343
30.26 300
30.38 296
30.80 284
31.18 274
3219 249
3262 239
3272 237
3293 232
33.36 223
33.62 218
34.04 210
34.09 209
3419 208
3449 202
3485 196
3498 194
3511 192
36.93 165
3762 156
3775 154
39.25 137
3958 134
40.33 126
25.73 488
26.20 462
26.77 433
27.04 420
29.12 336
29.83 313
2986 312
2993 310
30.95 280
3111 276
3191 255
32.00 253
32.32 246
3294 232
33.36 223
37.80 153
2493 536
25.82 483
26.94 425
27.19 413
2840 363
28.88 345
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused
Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle

17 - 25 years
1. KAESPER, Janek 99  ARGO Ujumisklubi 26.50 446
Event 3 Girls, 25m Breaststroke 10 years and younger
3.12.2016 - 12:19 Results
Points: FINA 2016
Rank YB Time Pts
1. TEDER, Anette 06 Tartu UK 19.78 310
2. GVOZDEVA, Alisa 06 ARGO Ujumisklubi 19.84 308
3. TSAERO, Grete 06 Tartu UK 20.75 269
4. HALJASORG, Reesi-Mari 06 Tartu UK 21.11 255
5. OLESK, Kaisa 06 Tartu UK 21.69 235
6. PALAGINA, Alina 07  ARGO Ujumisklubi 21.88 229
7. VEIDER, Karolin 06 Tartu UK 22.01 225
8. HAAVISTE, Maribel 06 Tartu UK 22.05 224
9. KROTOVA, Darja 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2215 221
10. LAURI, Johanna 06 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 22.30 216
11. SALU, Egle 07  Wiru Swim 22.70 205
12. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Paide UK 23.00 197
13. TAMMISTE, Greete 06 Tartu UK 2356 183
14. RANDMAA, Marleene 06 Paide UK 25.36 147
15. NURMSALU, Laura Lisanna 06 Paide UK 25.79 140
16. LEUSKA, Lisbeth 06  Wiru Swim 2581 139
17. JOEMETS, Helena 06  Wiru Swim 26.45 130
18. JUHANSON, Laura 07 Paide UK 27.20 119
19. ETVERK, Etriin 07  Wiru Swim 2725 118
20. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08  Wiru Swim 28.60 102
21. LAURI, Luisa 08 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 28.94 99
Event 4 Boys, 25m Breaststroke 10 years and younger
3.12.2016 - 12:25 Results
Points: FINA 2016
Rank YB Time Pts
1. MILK, Martti 06  Ujumise SK 20.44 183
2. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06  Ujumise SK 21.71 153
3. SAMMEL, Robert 06  Wiru Swim 22.69 134
4. KARRO, Dmitri 06  ARGO Ujumisklubi 2283 131
5. KIRIJENKO, Aleksander 06  ARGO Ujumisklubi 23.00 128
6. RANNIK, Kristo 06  Ujumise SK 2319 125
7. TARGAMAA, Robin 07 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 2428 109
8. LANGINEN, Marten 06  Ujumise SK 24.37 108
9. MAENNA, Oskar 07  Tueri UK 2446 107
10. LAKSBERG, Rauno 06 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 2450 106
11. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2591 20
12. SOLL, Holger 07  Ujumise SK 27.88 72
13. JAENES, Robin 08 Ujumise SK 29.52 60
14. NURMSALU, Kaspar 08 Paide UK 31.39 50
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 5
3.12.2016 - 12:29

Women, 50m Bultterfly

11 years and older
Results

Points: FINA 2016

Rank
11-12 years

RANNAMETS, Brita
VALDMAA, Laura-Liis
POGODINA, Jekaterina
KUEBAR, Kirke
TAENNA, Sandra
KADAK, Karoliina
SARAPOVA, Viktoria
KORPENKOV, Jana
KAASIK, Liisbeth

10. SAHKU, Lisanne Maris
11. LUTS, Sigrid

12. TETERINA, Anastassia
13. PEBERG, Getter

14. ZAITSEVA, Marija-Anzhelika

©CoNo Or~WNE

13 - 14 years

HALJASORG, Hanna
LESSING, Getriin Marii
JOGI, Ida Tuule
SIILAK, Katariina
MEEKSA, Mia Marleen
KALVIK, Madelen
KUNDER, Anne

No ga~whE

15 - 16 years

1. JAGUSON, Laura
2. MERILOO, Kaari
3. MERILOO, Katre
4. HIIEMAEE, Heli

17 - 25 years

1. PAESLANE, Diana
2. JAOMAA, Janeli
3. TOOME, Relika

4. LJAS, Loona

Event 6
3.12.2016 - 12:36

YB
04  Ujumise SK

04 Tartu UK

04  ARGO Ujumisklubi
05 Tartu UK

05  Tueri UK

05 Tartu UK

04  ARGO Ujumisklubi
04  Ujumise SK

04  Wiru Swim

05 Tartu UK

05 Tartu UK

05 ARGO Ujumisklubi
05 Laeaenemaa Spordikool
04  ARGO Ujumisklubi

03  Tartu UK
03  Tartu UK
03  Tartu UK

02  Wiru Swim

03  Ujumise SK

02 Laeaenemaa Spordikool
02  Ujumise SK

00  Wiru Swim
00  Wiru Swim
00  Wiru Swim

00 Paide UK
97 Tartu UK
99 Tartu UK

94  Wiru Swim
94  Wiru Swim

Men, 50m Butterfly

Time Pts
29.41 569
29.75 550
3373 377
35.13 334
3744 276
4150 202
4231 191
4238 190
43.60 174
4550 153
46.40 145
48.00 131
50.73 110
5225 101
3456 351
36.28 303
36.31 302
36.52 297
37.23 280
39.58 233
4096 210
3413 364
3434 357
3511 334
3897 244
31.00 486
36.10 308
36.14 306
40.06 225

11 years and older
Results

Points: FINA 2016

Rank
11 -12 years

MILK, Karl Mattias
ZIMAREV, Danil
ROOSE, Ralf
PENT, Mihkel
TISCHLER, Raigo
METSA, Aap Valter
IVANOV, Nikita

Nogarwh R

YB
04  Ujumise SK

04  ARGO Ujumisklubi
04 Tartu UK

05 Ujumise SK

04 Paide UK

05 Ujumise SK

05 ARGO Ujumisklubi

Time Pts
32.44 303
34.13 260
34.62 249
35.80 225
36.48 213
3756 195
38.17 186
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 6, Boys, 50m Butterfly, 11 - 12 years

Rank

8. ROHTLA, Hendrik

9. ROOTSMA, Ats

10. PRANS, Sten-Artti
11. VOOL, Mattias

12. SANDER, Robert
13. PRANK, Herbert Hugo
14. BOISEN, Rasmus
15. JEVONEN, Denis
16. ROOTS, Oskar

17. SAKS, Stefan

18. LASKO, Aleksander
19. KIHO, Gerd Jesper
20. PRANK, Hubert Uku
21. SEREMET, Aleksandr
22. TSURENKOQV, Andrei

13 - 14 years

TAMM, Johan
VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes
ASMUS, Erik
MIILPALU, Matteus
HEIN, Eric Mathias
RUOTSALAINEN, Patrik
PRANK, Ervin Otto
EHVIK, Daniil

KROON, Ander Markus
ARU, Edmond
KOHTRING, Kaspar

=
POOONOOAWNE

=

15 - 16 years

AHTIAINEN, Alex

JAGUSON, Sander

TIIMUS, Siim Hindrik

KOLLI, Karl Aleksander
KALJUVEE O'BROCK, Toomas
BURASNIKOV, Artjom

ok wnpE

17 - 25 years
1. KAESPER, Janek

Event 7
3.12.2016 - 13:06

YB
05

05
05
05
05
05

FRR&R

05
05

02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
02
03
02

01
00
00
01
01
00

99

Girls,

Paide UK

Ujumise SK

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tartu UK

Ujumise SK
Ujumise SK

Tartu UK

Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
ARGO Ujumisklubi

Tartu UK
Tartu UK
Tartu UK
Ujumise SK

Laeaenemaa Spordikool

Paide UK

Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Ujumise SK

Wiru Swim

Laeaenemaa Spordikool

Ujumise SK

Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

ARGO Ujumisklubi

ARGO Ujumisklubi

50m Backstroke

Time
38.33
39.13
39.98
41.06
41.62
41.93
41.95
42.12
42.25
43.00
43.29
44.01
45.65
46.79
47.18

27.81
28.22
28.29
28.31
33.81
33.82
36.63
36.71
37.67
38.50
43.50

27.06
29.19
29.39
30.82
31.17
3141

27.80

10 years and younger

Pts

183
172
162
149
143
140
140
138
137
130
127
121
108
101

98

481
460
457
456
268
267
210
209
193
181
125

522
416
408
353
342
334

482

Points: FINA 2016
Rank

TEDER, Anette
GVOZDEVA, Alisa
HALJASORG, Reesi-Mari
TSAERO, Grete
VEIDER, Karolin
OLESK, Kaisa
RANDMAA, Marleene
TAMMISTE, Greete

ONoTOA~LNE

YB

06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

Tartu UK
ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tartu UK
Tartu UK
Tartu UK
Tartu UK
Paide UK
Tartu UK

Time

37.85
39.85
39.90
42.61
43.44
43.86
4412
45.50

Pts

311
267
266
218
206
200
196
179
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 7, Girls, 50m Backstroke, 10 years and younger

Rank

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

SALU, Egle
JOEMETS, Helena
PALAGINA, Alina
HAAVISTE, Maribel
KROTOVA, Darja
LEUSKA, Lisbeth
MERIMAA, Mirtel
TANKLER, Sheril
JUHANSON, Laura
LAURI, Johanna
ETVERK, Etriin
LAURI, Luisa

Event 8
3.12.2016 - 13:14

YB

07
06
07
06
08
06
08
08
07
06
07
08

Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Tartu UK

ARGO Ujumisklubi
Wiru Swim

Wiru Swim

Paide UK

Paide UK

Laeaenemaa Spordikool
Wiru Swim
Laeaenemaa Spordikool

Boys, 50m Backstroke

Time
46.42
46.63
47.45
47.70
48.83
48.87
49.49
49.64
49.95
50.44
52.94
59.68

Pts

169
166
158
155
145
144
139
138
135
131
114

79

10 years and younger

Results

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts
1. MILK, Martti 06 Ujumise SK 39.32 180
2. KARRO, Dmitri 06 ARGO Ujumisklubi 4358 132
3. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise SK 4381 130
4. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 4531 117
5. SAMMEL, Robert 06  Wiru Swim 4587 113
6. RANNIK, Kristo 06  Ujumise SK 46.93 106
7. KIRIJENKO, Aleksander 06 ARGO Ujumisklubi 48.72 94
8. LANGINEN, Marten 06  Ujumise SK 48.75 94
9. SOLL, Holger 07  Ujumise SK 50.29 86
10. LAKSBERG, Rauno 06 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 50.56 84
11. MAENNA, Oskar 07  Tueri UK 51.30 81
12. TARGAMAA, Robin 07 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 51.49 80
13. JAENES, Robin 08 Ujumise SK 54.25 68
14. NURMSALU, Kaspar 08 Paide UK 1:00.16 50
Event 9 Women, 100m Breaststroke 11 years and older
3.12.2016 - 13:20 Results
Points: FINA 2016
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
11-12 years
1. VALDMAA, Laura-Liis 04 Tartu UK 1:18.65 498
2. RANNAMETS, Brita 04 Ujumise SK 1:19.11 489
3. VILLEMS, Mariette 05  Tueri UK 1:27.52 361
4. TOKOVENKO, Lisett 05 Wiru Swim 1:28.94 344
5. KUEBAR, Kirke 05 Tartu UK 1:29.18 341
6. KORPENKOV, Jana 04 Ujumise SK 1:38.75 251
7. SAHKU, Lisanne Maris 05 Tartu UK 1:42.07 228
8. TETERINA, Anastassia 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:42.89 222
9. LUTS, Sigrid 05 Tartu UK 1:48.13 191
10. KADAK, Karoliina 05 Tartu UK 1:48.25 191
11. PEBERG, Getter 05 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:58.25 146
12. PAPSTEL, Chrystel 04 Wiru Swim 2:17.50 93
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 9, Women, 100m Breaststroke

13 - 14 years
1. HALJASORG, Hanna 03 Tartu UK 1:25.56 387
2. JOGI, Ida Tuule 03 Tartu UK 1:27.77 358
3. LESSING, Getriin Marii 03 Tartu UK 1:31.40 317
4. KUNDER, Anne 02  Ujumise SK 1:33.03 301
5. MEEKSA, Mia Marleen 03 Ujumise SK 1:41.12 234
6. KALVIK, Madelen 02 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:43.57 218
15 - 16 years
1. KUNTRO, Carmen 01  Wiru Swim 1:31.25 319
2. MERILOO, Katre 00  Wiru Swim 1:33.41 297
3. HIIEMAEE, Heli 00 Paide UK 1:34.60 286
17 - 25 years
1. PAESLANE, Diana 97  Tartu UK 1:22.19 436
2. JAOMAA, Janeli 99 Tartu UK 1:33.02 301
Event 10 Men, 100m Breaststroke 11 years and older
3.12.2016 - 13:29 Results
Points: FINA 2016
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
11 -12 years
1. MILK, Karl Mattias 04  Ujumise SK 1:16.31 387
2. ROOSE, Ralf 04  Tartu UK 1:22.62 304
3. LASKO, Aleksander 04 Ujumise SK 1:27.53 256
4. ZIMAREYV, Danil 04  ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:29.69 238
5. PENT, Mihkel 05 Ujumise SK 1:33.68 209
6. TISCHLER, Raigo 04 Paide UK 1:35.27 198
7. PRANK, Herbert Hugo 05 Tartu UK 1:36.13 193
8. SAKS, Stefan 04  Ujumise SK 1:37.47 185
9. VOOL, Mattias 05 Tartu UK 1:38.46 180
10. KIHO, Gerd Jesper 05 Tartu UK 1:39.44 174
11. BOISEN, Rasmus 05 Tartu UK 1:39.63 173
12. ROOTSMA, Ats 04 Ujumise SK 1:40.00 171
13. METSA, Aap Valter 05 Ujumise SK 1:41.32 165
14. ROHTLA, Hendrik 05 Paide UK 1:44.92 148
15. PRANS, Sten-Artti 05 Tartu UK 1:45.93 144
16. PRANK, Hubert Uku 05 Tartu UK 1:47.38 138
17. SANDER, Robert 05 Tartu UK 1:47.39 138
18. ROOTS, Oskar 05 Tartu UK 1:49.31 131
19. PIIRMAA, Arti 05 Paide UK 1:58.68 102
20. NIKOLAENKOV, Vasily 05  ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:01.13 96
13 - 14 years
1. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu UK 1:10.75 485
2. MIILPALU, Matteus 02  Ujumise SK 1:17.72 366
3. HANKO, Oskar 02 Paide UK 1:18.15 360
4, TAMM, Johan 02 Tartu UK 1:19.29 344
5. ASMUS, Erik 02 Tartu UK 1:21.80 314
6. KROON, Ander Markus 02  Ujumise SK 1:23.12 299
7. VALKRUSMAN, Andreas 03  ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:25.31 276
8. KUNTRO, Risto 03  Wiru Swim 1:29.25 241
9. HEIN, Eric Mathias 02 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:32.22 219
10. PRANK, Ervin Otto 03 Tartu UK 1:33.53 210
11. KOHTRING, Kaspar 02 Laeaenemaa Spordikool 1:48.69 133
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Jaervamaa Lahtised Ujumise Seeriavoistlused

Tueri, 3.12.2016

Event 10, Men, 100m Breaststroke

15 - 16 years

1. AHTIAINEN, Alex

2. THMUS, Siim Hindrik

3. REIU, Sven

4. KOLLI, Karl Aleksander

01
00
00
01

Ujumise SK
Wiru Swim
Wiru Swim
Wiru Swim

1:10.89
1:14.62
1:17.57
1:23.43

482
413
368
296
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